Posted on: September 6, 2016 - 11:39am

The current status of the reservoir is -81.25" (33.23 feet) which equates to 21.84% full. There has been no change since our last update. The effects of Hurricane Hermine brought brief showers but had no major impact on supply.

We continue to strictly enforce the total water ban. Thank you for your patience and cooperation and continued water conservation efforts.